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Ref Part Number Qty Description 

1 1G1161211A 1 Pedal mounting base 

2 1G1161207B 1 Clutch pedal 

3 1G1161210C 1 Clutch pedal spacer 

4 BCSP214708 1 Clutch pedal pin screw 

5 BCSP7238EL 1 Clutch pedal pin M8 elliptical collar 
lock nut 

6 1G1161212A 1 Clutch pedal high end stop 

7 BCSP693626 1 High end stop counter nut M6 

8 1G1161209C 1 Clutch pedal low end stop 

9 BCSP693622 1 Low end stop counter nut M8 
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ASSEMBLING THE PEDAL ASSEMBLY:  

 
For the sake of convenience, you need to fit the clutch pedal and its accessories on the pedal mounting base 

first of all, before fitting the mounting base on the body. 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Fitting the clutch pedal:  
 
Fit the clutch pedal (ref. 2) on the pedal mounting 
base (ref. 1), using the spacer (ref. 3), the screw 
(ref. 4), and the nut (ref. 5). 
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Install the clutch pedal’s “high” end stop (ref. 6) using 
its counter nut (ref. 7), as shown in the photo 
opposite. 
 
Adjustment:  The high end stop is used to position 
the clutch pedal with reference to the brake pedal.  
 
When the pedal assembly is installed in the vehicle, 
the brake circuit is operational and purged and the 
clutch cable is installed, screw or unscrew the screw 
(ref. 6) until the clutch pedal is brought to the same 
level as the brake. 
 
Finish the adjustment by tightening the counter nut 
(ref. 7). 
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Install the “low” end stop (ref. 8) and its counter nut 
(ref. 9) on the clutch pedal. 
 

 The low end s top must be in contact with 
the body before the clutch diaphragm’s end of 
travel. Otherwise, over- tension of the cable can 
lead to it breaking, especially on the plastic part  
used to fix it to the pedal. 
 
The position of the low end stop must be 
checked fr equently, especially after the freeplay 
is re-adjusted, in the workshop or in service.  
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Ref Part Number Qty Description 

1 1G1162886A 1 Brake pedal pin spacer 

2 PS82755A10 1 Brake pedal pin screw  
HSHC M8x125 lg80 Cl12.9 

3 BCSP7238EL 1 Brake pedal pin nut 
M8 elliptical collar lock nut 

4 1G1162995A 1 Push rod 
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Fitting the brake pedal: 
 

You now need to fit the pedal mount on the body, before fitting the brake pedal. 
 

For this, consult the instructions for the brake circuit (chapter F63) . You will find the exploded view of the 
assembly on page 2, with the screws and nuts to be used and the specified tightening torques and adhesives.  

 

 
Then fit the push rod (ref. 4) on the brake pedal, 
using the pin retrieved from the standard pedal 
assembly of your C2 (see photos opposite). 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Details: 
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Fit the brake pedal on the pedal mounting base, 
taking care that the push rod is correctly inserted 
in the master brake cylinder. 
 
Use the screw (ref. 2), the spacer (ref. 1) and the nut 
(ref. 3), as shown in the photo opposite. 
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Fit the stop light sensor to the pedal assembly, in the 
housing provided for this purpose (see photo 
opposite). 
 
This sensor is connected to the passenger 
compartment bundle (see instructions chapter 
“Z9J Bundles ”). 
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